littelfuse.com
MEGA+® Fuse Rated 32V
The MEGA+® Fuse is designed for high current circuit protection up to 500A with “Diffusion
Pill Technology.” The MEGA+® Fuse also provides time delay characteristics. Designed
and patented by Littelfuse, the MEGA+® Fuse is ideal for battery and alternator protection
application and other heavy gauge cables requiring ultra-high current protection.
High Current Fuses
Specifications

(5a) (5b)
REV07272021
Ordering Information
Part Number Rating
Package
Size
Bolt
Size
Bolt
Hole
Qty
0298XXX.UXP-2M8 40 - 500 500 M8 2
0298XXX.UXP-1M8 40 - 500 500 M8 1
0298XXX.UXP-2M6 40 - 500 500 M6 2
0298XXX.UXP-1M6 40 - 500 500 M6 1
0298XXX.UXP-NH 40 - 500 500 N/A 0
Time-Current Characteristics
% of
Rating
Opening Time Min / Max (s)